

State of New Hampshire

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

		*	
Durham Police Officers' Union, NEPBA Local 21		*	Case No. P-0707
		*	
	Petitioner	*	
and		*	Decision No. 2006-098
		*	
Durham Police Department		*	
•	Respondent	*	
	1	*	

AMENDED CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

A representation election having been conducted on June 14, 2006 by the Public Employee Labor Relations Board ("Board") in accordance with RSA 273-A, and the Rules and Regulations of the Board, which resulted in the selection of an exclusive representative, and where a contested "Petition to Change Affiliation" was resolved by the Board in this manner;

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by the Public Employee Labor Relations Act, IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Durham Police Officers' Union, NEPBA Local 21, is the exclusive representative of the employees of the above named public employer, in the unit as described below, for purposes of collective negotiations and settlement of grievances.

UNIT: Patrolman, Patrol Sergeant and Dispatcher. EXCLUDED: Chief. Lieutenant and Detective Sergeant.

Further, IT IS ORDERED that the above named public employer shall henceforth recognize the Durham Police Officers' Union, NEPBA Local 21 as the exclusive representative on terms and conditions of employment for the members of the bargaining unit, as herein described, and shall recognize the right of such exclusive representative to represent employees in the settlement of grievances.

Signed this 14th day of June, 2006.

/s/ Donald E. Mitchell

DONALD E. MITCHELL, ESQ.

Executive Director

Distribution: Peter J. Perroni, Esq.

Diane S. Byrnes, Esq. J. Joseph McKittrick, Esq.

Todd Selig, Town Administrator